
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Adonis Sotolongo 19 15 7 9 1 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1298 632 667 600 6 31,0 3 13 1 1 15 933

Adrián González 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 5,0 0 1 1 2 4 500

Alberto Padilla 4 4 1 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1750 750 1000 750 3 9,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Bárbaro Mitjans 17 16 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 485 235 250 250 10 37,0 0 2 4 1 7 857

Damián Reiderferro 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2500 1000 1500 1000 1 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

George Crespo 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 667 667 0 0 1 5,0 1 1 2 0 3 1000

Jorge Mengana 16 16 4 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 750 375 375 375 7 32,0 0 8 0 0 8 1000

Kenyi Ramos 14 11 2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 903 357 545 273 6 27,0 1 13 4 1 18 944

Luis Mota 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 6,0 0 3 1 2 6 667

Manuel Acosta 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1167 667 500 500 1 5,0 1 2 3 1 6 833

Michel Muñóz 14 13 3 4 0 1 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 819 357 462 308 5 22,0 0 8 0 1 9 889

Nestor Medina 20 17 5 7 1 1 0 10 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1088 500 588 412 8 32,0 3 13 5 5 23 783

Okendry Leiva 8 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 661 375 286 286 3 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Osiel Santos 7 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 0 0 2 12,0 0 5 6 2 13 846

Raicel Valdes 28 23 7 11 1 0 1 15 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1224 571 652 478 9 46,0 0 11 0 0 11 1000

Ramses Vegas 18 17 6 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 631 278 353 294 6 32,0 1 6 6 3 15 800

Reinier Arencibia 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 3 1 0 4 1000

Reymis Cordova 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 333 500 500 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reynaldo Izquierdo (Cacho)19 14 6 8 1 0 2 15 0 0 7 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1756 684 1071 571 7 34,0 2 12 5 2 19 895

Ronny González 34 30 11 10 2 4 1 23 0 0 5 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1149 382 767 333 11 55,0 1 16 6 3 25 880

Roydel Fortún 30 25 11 9 1 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 1 867 467 400 360 10 51,0 0 25 2 4 31 871

Wilmer Guillot 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Yoandry Guzmán 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,0 0 0 4 0 4 1000

Yoelvis Sánchez 16 12 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 563 313 250 250 7 31,0 0 5 1 0 6 1000

Yoslandi Martínez 7 7 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 429 571 429 2 13,0 0 3 0 2 5 600

Yosvany Xique 30 25 8 11 3 0 1 17 0 0 10 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1147 467 680 440 11 36,0 1 19 3 2 24 917

Yusdiel Rodríguez 18 15 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 422 222 200 200 10 44,0 0 8 0 1 9 889

TOTAL 341 289 96 108 14 6 6 152 0 0 71 0 13 39 3 7 0 0 3 957 431 526 374 14 61,0 7 183 57 33 273 879

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL Bave

Alberto Padilla 3 3 1 0 1 2 333 0 0 57 69 33 32 24 1 8 2 6 3 2 0 7 0 3 0 0 8,1 4,92 20,16 579

Bárbaro Mitjans 10 8 7 2 2 5 286 0 0 237 275 97 93 58 5 32 3 31 4 10 0 10 0 20 0 0 45,2 2,82 8,89 409

Oscar Castillo 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 25 28 10 8 7 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 5,0 2,40 9,80 400

Yosvany Xique 1 0 0 1 1 0 1000 0 0 8 9 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,0 1,50 0,00 250

TOTAL 15 12 9 3 5 9 357 0 0 327 381 142 142 89 8 43 7 39 7 13 0 18 0 25 0 0 61,0 3,03 10,21 434

Lanzadores

VIII TORNEO DEL CONTE/25 Eliminatoria

Exactos


